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11th January 2022 
 
After School Clubs  
 
Unfortunately there is insufficient numbers for Miniversity to run this term.  We 
will try again in the Summer Term as we believe it to be a very worthwhile, fun 
and educational offering.    
 
Accelerated Reader  
 
Please be aware that all P3-7 pupils have until Friday 20th January to reach their 
second reading target of the year. 
 
Swimming  
 
P7 swimming starts tomorrow.  
 
P4 Holy Communion  
 
Please note that the date and time for P4 First Communion has changed.  It will 
now take place on Friday 28th April at 1pm, Nunsquarter Church.  
 
P1 Applications 2023 
 
The EA Connect School Applications portal opened at 12.00 noon on Tuesday 
10 January 2023 and will close at 12.00 noon on Friday 27 January 2023.  If 
you would like any assistance re the application please do not hesitate to 
contact us.  We are also very happy to arrange a tour for any prospective 
parents who missed our Open Morning.  
 
P7 Transfer Interviews  
 
A separate letter re P7 Transfer Interviews Information will be sent out on the app 
tomorrow.   
 

 
 



Principal: Mr R N Irvine, B.Ed Hons, PQHNI.  
22 Cook’s Brae, Kircubbin, Newtownards, BT22 2SQ Tel: 02842 738491     

www.kircubbinips.com 

 

KIPS After School Clubs Term 2 2022-23 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week beginning 
16th January 
Running for 8 
weeks 

2-3pm 
 

3-4pm 

 Monday Art Club P1-3**  
(Miss Connell)   
 

Chess (Mrs Brown)** 
 

 Tuesday   Football P5-7 
(Mr Kennedy) 
 
  

 Wednesday  Yoga* P1-3 
 

Board Game Club P4-7**  
(Miss Ritchie) 
Tennis P5-7  
(Mrs Cooper) 
 
 
 

 Thursday  Board Games Club P1-3  
(Mrs Burtonwood)** 
 

Netball P5-7 
(Mrs Robinson) 
Scripture Union (P4-7)  
Mrs McDonald 
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Dates for the Diary  
 

Date  Event  

Monday 9th January  Pharmacy Schools Programme   

Tuesday 10th January   P1 applications open at 12 noon 

Thursday 12th January  P7 swimming begins  

Monday 16th January After School Clubs begin 

Thursday 19th and Friday 20th 
January 

Baby Paws Be Safe talks (P1-4) 

Friday 20th January Accelerated Reader Target 2 ends  

Friday 27th January   P1 applications close at 12noon 

Tuesday 1st and Wednesday 2nd 
February 

P1 Parent Consultations 

Saturday 4th February    P7 AQE results 

Monday 6th February   Eco-Week   

Monday 6th February   P5 trip to Navan Centre  

Tuesday 7th and Wednesday 8th 
February 

P7 Transfer Interviews 

Wednesday 8th February  P4 War Museum trip 

Friday 10th February  P2 W5 Trip  

  

Monday 13th to Friday 17th February Half Term Holiday 

  

Monday 20th February Internet Safety Day 

Thursday 23rd and Friday 24th 
February   

SEN Annual Review Meetings  

Monday 27th February  
– Friday 3rd March  

Parent Consultations Week  
(no after school clubs – all pupils 
finish early) 

All of March  Integration Month  

Friday 3rd March World Book Day 

13th-16th March  Film and Animation Week  

Thursday 17th March  
St Patrick’s Day  

Staff Development Day  
(all pupils off) 

Wednesday 22nd March  P6 Transfer Information Parents 
Meeting at 4pm 

Thursday 23rd March  World Maths Day  

Friday 24th March  P3 First Confession 

Friday 24th March  Accelerated Reader Target 3 ends 

Thursday 30th March KS2 Performances  

Friday 31st March  School finishes early for end of 
term (12.00-12.20pm) 

 
 
 
 


